
A&S Media Report - 3/24/2023
03/18/2023 - 03/24/2023
792 external media stories tracked
4 press release tip sheets distributed
2 studio appearances arranged
12 Cornell Chronicle stories
2 Internal Cornell Platform stories
2 Cornell Daily Sun stories
18 A&S Website stories
35 Tweets
3 Facebook posts
3 Instagram posts

Social Sciences

Santos deprives CD3 of constituent services

03/18/2023
Newsday
Related People: Steve Israel
Related Department or Program: Government

Christiansen elected to Royal Norwegian Society

03/18/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Morten H. Christiansen
Related Department or Program: Psychology

After Chat GPT CEO says he’s ‘a little scared’ of AI, should you be? (video,
begins 3:34)

https://www.newsday.com/opinion/commentary/guest-essays/george-santos-constituents-steve-israel-gwk1leoa
https://as.cornell.edu/news/christiansen-elected-royal-norwegian-society
https://abcnews.go.com/Technology/video/after-chat-gpt-ceo-hes-scared-ai-97949320
https://abcnews.go.com/Technology/video/after-chat-gpt-ceo-hes-scared-ai-97949320


03/18/2023
ABC News and 18 other media outlets
Related People: Sarah Kreps
Related Department or Program: Government

Bilingual panel to highlight Myanmar’s anti-military movement

03/20/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Thomas Pepinsky
Related Department or Program: Government

What does traveling give us? Scientists already know and confirm that it is
worth spending every penny on travel (Polish)

03/20/2023
Super Express and 5 other media outlets
Related People: Thomas D. Gilovich
Related Department or Program: Psychology

Xi trying to ‘thread the needle’ by meeting Putin without damaging China’s
relations in Europe

03/21/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Government

Don’t Panic About Taiwan

03/21/2023
Foreign Affairs
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Government, China and Asia-Pacific Studies
Program

How generative AI impacts democratic engagement

03/21/2023

https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/bilingual-panel-highlight-myanmars-anti-military-movement
https://www.se.pl/styl-zycia/porady/co-nam-daje-podrozowanie-naukowcy-juz-wiedza-i-potwierdzaja-ze-warto-wydawac-kazde-pieniadze-na-podroze-aa-vK8Y-AzQW-xXMS.html
https://www.se.pl/styl-zycia/porady/co-nam-daje-podrozowanie-naukowcy-juz-wiedza-i-potwierdzaja-ze-warto-wydawac-kazde-pieniadze-na-podroze-aa-vK8Y-AzQW-xXMS.html
https://as.cornell.edu/news/xi-trying-thread-needle-meeting-putin-without-damaging-chinas-relations-europe
https://as.cornell.edu/news/xi-trying-thread-needle-meeting-putin-without-damaging-chinas-relations-europe
https://reader.foreignaffairs.com/2023/03/21/dont-panic-about-taiwan/content.html
https://www.brookings.edu/techstream/how-generative-ai-impacts-democratic-engagement/


Tech Stream
Related People: Sarah Kreps, Douglas L. Kriner
Related Department or Program: Government

Private opulence, public squalor: How the U.S. helps the rich and hurts the
poor

03/21/2023
NPR and 4 other media outlets
Related People: Suzanne Mettler
Related Department or Program: Government

Lawmakers struggle to differentiate AI and human emails

03/22/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Sarah Kreps, Douglas L. Kriner
Related Department or Program: Government

What a Donald Trump 2024 Campaign From Prison Could Look Like

03/22/2023
Newsweek and 2 other media outlets
Related People: David Alexander Bateman
Related Department or Program: Government

The Singapore economic miracle and what we can learn from it

03/22/2023
Khaleej Times and 2 other media outlets
Related People: Kaushik Basu
Related Department or Program: Economics

IMF providing political cover for Western allies to support Ukraine

03/22/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Richard T. Clark
Related Department or Program: Government

https://www.npr.org/transcripts/1164275807
https://www.npr.org/transcripts/1164275807
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/lawmakers-struggle-differentiate-ai-and-human-emails
https://www.newsweek.com/what-donald-trump-2024-campaign-prison-could-look-like-1789435
https://www.khaleejtimes.com/business/the-singapore-economic-miracle-and-what-we-can-learn-from-it
https://as.cornell.edu/news/imf-providing-political-cover-western-allies-support-ukraine


Lawmakers struggle to differentiate AI and human emails

03/22/2023
Phys.org and 3 other media outlets
Related People: Sarah Kreps, Douglas L. Kriner
Related Department or Program: Government

How Margaret Rossiter uncovered the hidden women of science

03/22/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Margaret Rossiter, Jessica R. Ratcliff
Related Department or Program: Science and Technology Studies

‘Gerbil banking’ preceded the Great Depression. We’re seeing it again
today

03/23/2023
Fortune and 5 other media outlets
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Economics

The Russia-Ukraine War Began After a Xi-Putin Summit. Can It End With
One?

03/23/2023
Newsweek and 15 other media outlets
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Government, China and Asia-Pacific Studies
Program

Possible TikTok ban would deal ‘crushing blow’ to creators

03/23/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Sarah Kreps
Related Department or Program: Government

https://phys.org/news/2023-03-lawmakers-struggle-differentiate-ai-human.html
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/how-margaret-rossiter-uncovered-hidden-women-science
https://fortune.com/2023/03/23/gerbil-banking-preceded-the-great-depression-were-seeing-it-again-today/?s=09
https://fortune.com/2023/03/23/gerbil-banking-preceded-the-great-depression-were-seeing-it-again-today/?s=09
https://www.newsweek.com/russia-ukraine-war-began-after-xi-putin-summit-can-it-end-one-1789555
https://www.newsweek.com/russia-ukraine-war-began-after-xi-putin-summit-can-it-end-one-1789555
https://as.cornell.edu/news/possible-tiktok-ban-would-deal-crushing-blow-creators


Congress grills TikTok CEO as app faces possible US ban (video, begins
3:22)

03/24/2023
ABC News and 28 other media outlets
Related People: Sarah Kreps
Related Department or Program: Government

Questioning the hawkish China policy

03/24/2023
The Hill and 8 other media outlets
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Government, China and Asia-Pacific Studies
Program

Why is the US concerned about TikTok? (video, begins 4:28)

03/25/2023
Al Jazeera
Related People: Sarah Kreps
Related Department or Program: Government

Sciences and Math

Barbara Bryant, First Woman to Lead the Census Bureau, Dies at 96

03/18/2023
New York Times
Related People:  Barbara Bryant '47
Related Department or Program: Physics

Why Interstellar Travel Is Even Further Away Than You Think

03/18/2023
Inverse and 4 other media outlets
Related People: Morgan Irons , graduate student
Related Department or Program: Astronomy, Carl Sagan Institute

https://abcnews.go.com/Nightline/video/congress-grills-tiktok-ceo-app-faces-us-ban-98093944
https://abcnews.go.com/Nightline/video/congress-grills-tiktok-ceo-app-faces-us-ban-98093944
https://thehill.com/opinion/congress-blog/3916214-questioning-the-hawkish-china-policy/
https://www.aljazeera.com/program/inside-story/2023/3/24/why-is-the-us-concerned-about-tiktok
https://www.nytimes.com/2023/03/10/us/barbara-bryant-dead.html
https://www.inverse.com/science/human-migration-to-space-not-inevitable


Ray Jayawardhana: The Quest for Life Beyond Earth (audio)

03/19/2023
Radio New Zealand
Related People: Ray Jayawardhana
Related Department or Program: Astronomy

Semiconductor lattice marries electrons and magnetic moments

03/21/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Kin Fai Mak, Jie Shan
Related Department or Program: Physics

Winning March Madness might come down to this new physics theory

03/21/2023
New York Post and 8 other media outlets
Related People: Tomás Arias, Boris Barron
Related Department or Program: Physics

Inaugural Eric And Wendy Schmidt Ai In Science Postdoctoral Fellows

03/21/2023
Cornell Bowers CIS
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Physics, Ecology and Evolutionary Biology,
Chemistry and Chemical Biology, Neurobiology and Behavior

Imaging captures social dynamics of 'pee-shy' mice

03/21/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Michael Sheehan, Melissa Warden
Related Department or Program: Neurobiology and Behavior

Semiconductor lattice marries electrons and magnetic moments

03/21/2023

https://www.rnz.co.nz/national/programmes/sunday/audio/2018882397/ray-jayawardhana-the-quest-for-life-beyond-earth
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/semiconductor-lattice-marries-electrons-and-magnetic-moments
https://nypost.com/2023/03/20/physics-theory-could-upend-march-madness-tournament/
https://cis.cornell.edu/10-researchers-named-inaugural-eric-and-wendy-schmidt-ai-science-postdoctoral-fellows
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/imaging-captures-social-dynamics-pee-shy-mice
https://phys.org/news/2023-03-semiconductor-lattice-electrons-magnetic-moments.html


Phys.org and 13 other media outlets
Related People: Kin Fai Mak, Jie Shan , Kaifei Kang, Zhongdong Han
Related Department or Program: Physics

Oumuamua Was a Comet After All, a Study Suggests

03/22/2023
New York Times and 579 other media outlets
Related People: Darryl Seligman
Related Department or Program: Astronomy

First known interstellar interloper resembles ‘dark comet’

03/22/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Darryl Seligman
Related Department or Program: Astronomy

Research spotlight: Anders Ryd

03/22/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Anders Ryd
Related Department or Program: Physics

Research spotlight, Matthias Liepe

03/22/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Matthias Liepe
Related Department or Program: Physics

After 75 years, accelerator physics still going strong in Newman Lab

03/22/2023
Arts & Sciences Communications
Related People: Maury Tigner, Peter Lepage, Ritchie Patterson, Anders Ryd,
Matthias Liepe, Jared Maxson, Abigail Crites
Related Department or Program: Physics

https://www.nytimes.com/2023/03/22/science/astronomy-oumuamua-comet.html
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/first-known-interstellar-interloper-resembles-dark-comet
https://as.cornell.edu/news/research-spotlight-anders-ryd
https://as.cornell.edu/news/research-spotlight-matthias-liepe
https://as.cornell.edu/news/after-75-years-accelerator-physics-still-going-strong-newman-lab


Cornell’s Newman Laboratory celebrates 75 years of particle physics
research

03/23/2023
Fingerlakes1.com
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Physics

Klarman Fellow wins American Chemical Society award

03/23/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Brett P. Fors
Related Department or Program: Chemistry and Chemical Biology

The divisive math teaser that split the world: A 'subjective' problem that
left everyone thinking they know best

03/25/2023
This Is Money and 18 other media outlets
Related People: Steven Strogatz
Related Department or Program: Mathematics

Humanities and Arts, Social Sciences

Getting to ‘Yes’ on civics education

03/19/2023
The Hill and 2 other media outlets
Related People: Glenn Altschuler
Related Department or Program: American Studies Program

ChatGPT and humanities forum is March 24

03/20/2023
A&S Communications
Related People: Morten H. Christiansen, Laurent Dubreuil

https://www.fingerlakes1.com/2023/03/22/cornells-newman-laboratory-celebrates-75-years-of-particle-physics-research/
https://www.fingerlakes1.com/2023/03/22/cornells-newman-laboratory-celebrates-75-years-of-particle-physics-research/
https://as.cornell.edu/news/klarman-fellow-wins-american-chemical-society-award
https://www.thisismoney.co.uk/news/article-11885451/Why-divisive-math-problem-left-thinking-know-best.html
https://www.thisismoney.co.uk/news/article-11885451/Why-divisive-math-problem-left-thinking-know-best.html
https://thehill.com/opinion/education/3907255-getting-to-yes-on-civics-education/
https://as.cornell.edu/news/chatgpt-and-humanities-forum-march-24


Related Department or Program: Comparative Literature, Psychology, Romance
Studies, Society for the Humanities

Trump’s arrest will put US at crossroads

03/20/2023
Straits Times
Related People: Glenn Altschuler
Related Department or Program: American Studies Program

The Lifelong Benefits of English Class

03/25/2023
New York Times
Related People: Glenn Altschuler
Related Department or Program: American Studies Program

‘Skinfolk’ memoir reveals a family in all its complexity

03/25/2023
Florida Courier
Related People: Glenn Altschuler
Related Department or Program: American Studies Program

Humanities and Arts

People of the past will be present at the D.C. history conference

03/20/2023
Washington Post and 7 other media outlets
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: History

Two Sisters Against the Conquest of Imperial China (Indonesian)

03/21/2023
National Geographic Indonesian
Related People: Keith Weller Taylor
Related Department or Program: Asian Studies

https://www.straitstimes.com/world/united-states/arresting-donald-trump-would-be-a-crossroads-for-the-united-states
https://www.nytimes.com/2023/03/25/opinion/letters/english-courses.html
https://www.flcourier.com/entertainment/skinfolk-memoir-reveals-a-family-in-all-its-complexity/article_d5e4b270-ca68-11ed-a1d7-5b0ab4acb395.html
https://www.washingtonpost.com/dc-md-va/2023/03/20/dc-history-conference/
https://nationalgeographic.grid.id/read/133734435/dua-perempuan-bersaudara-melawan-penjajahan-kekaisaran-tiongkok


Iowa City performance grows out of 1 man’s journey through incarceration

03/22/2023
The Gazette
Related People: Bruce A Levitt
Related Department or Program: Performing and Media Arts

Cornell Alums Discuss their Roles in “Succession” , “Fauci”

03/22/2023
Ithaca Times
Related People:  Molly Ryan, Michael Kantor ‘83 and Scott Ferguson ‘82
Related Department or Program: Performing and Media Arts, Cornell Cinema

Everyone Everywhere All At Once (audio, begins 4:07)

03/23/2023
NPR
Related People: Kristen Warner
Related Department or Program: Performing and Media Arts

The Legal Fate of Donald Trump – and What Republicans Really Mean When
They Say “Law and Order” (audio, begins 37:50)

03/23/2023
Is This Democracy? podcast
Related People: Lawrence B. Glickman
Related Department or Program: History, American Studies Program

Reservation Iraq

03/23/2023
CounterPunch
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Literatures in English

The novelist whose inventions went too far

03/25/2023

https://www.thegazette.com/theater/iowa-city-performance-grows-out-of-1-mans-journey-through-incarceration/
https://www.ithaca.com/entertainment/special_events/cornell-alums-discuss-their-roles-in-succession-fauci/article_3975ec26-c8cc-11ed-86f8-c759b178084f.html
https://www.npr.org/2023/03/21/1164983078/everyone-everywhere-all-at-once
https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/19-the-legal-fate-of-donald-trump-and/id1652741954?i=1000605325765
https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/19-the-legal-fate-of-donald-trump-and/id1652741954?i=1000605325765
https://www.counterpunch.org/2023/03/23/reservation-iraq/
https://www.newyorker.com/magazine/2023/03/20/h-g-carrillo-the-novelist-whose-inventions-went-too-far


New Yorker and 35 other media outlets
Related People: Helena María Viramontes
Related Department or Program: Literatures in English

Mark Dotson spent 25 years in prison. He's taking his stories to the James
Theater.

03/25/2023
Iowa City Press-Citizen
Related People: Bruce A Levitt
Related Department or Program: Performing and Media Arts

Other

Giving Day raises more than $13M, shattering records

03/20/2023
Alumni Affairs & Development
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: 

Conference offers new ways to think about hiring

03/21/2023
Cornell Chronicle
Related People:  Donna Lynch-Cunningham
Related Department or Program: 

https://www.press-citizen.com/story/entertainment/events/2023/03/24/iowa-city-man-tells-tales-of-incarceration-at-the-james-theater/70016790007/
https://www.press-citizen.com/story/entertainment/events/2023/03/24/iowa-city-man-tells-tales-of-incarceration-at-the-james-theater/70016790007/
https://as.cornell.edu/news/giving-day-raises-more-13m-shattering-records
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2023/03/conference-offers-new-ways-think-about-hiring

